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BEFORE 'mE PUBLIC UTILITIES C01~SSICN 'OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In th~~ ma.tter o£ the- application 0'£ ) 
Jesse Rueda for exemption from, 11:b.e ) 
provi~;ion of General. order 84-C" re:- ) 
gardi%l9 C .. O.D. Bond. ) 

Application No. 51599 
(Filed January $" 19:70) 

'" . 

" , 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Jesse Rueda holds a radial highway common carrier,'permit ... , 
\ 

By this application, he- seeks exemption from the provisions :,of: 

Gene=a~ Order 84-C" under which: carriers may not handle C-.O.D'~, ship-
" "", , . 

roents until a bond of not less than $2,000 is provided and filed 

with the Commission .. l 'rhe- SOU9~Lt exemption would apply only in. con­

nection with shipments transported fC1r· Downey Fertilizer Contpany. 

The application is accompanied l:.y a'letter from the shipper, 'stating, 

in eff,eet" that the bonding of applicaJ'l.tis no,t necessaxy in c'on­

nection with its C .. O.D .. consignm:ents. 

General Order No. S4-F' contains bonding requirements ",and 
, " 

additional provisions soverningthe handling of C.O.D .. shipments .. , 

The bonding provisions are set ·forth in Ordering Paragraphs 2'~O: 7" 
': 

inclu.sive. CorrespondinC] provis;ions are set forth in various 

minimum rate tariffs of the Comm.~ssion .. 

The requirements gover:e.ing tl"-le transportation of C.O.D .. 

shipments were est.al:>lished prixnarily fc"r the- protection of shippe'rs. 

• 

1, . . 
General. Orders Nos. S4-C" 84-D:: and S4-E have been respectively 
superseded by General Orders Nos. 84"';0" S4-~ and 84-F pursuant to' 
Decisions Nos. 65244" 66552 -Md 68779 7 in Case No. 7402_ Inasmuch 
as General Order No. 84-C is no longer in effect, the application 
herein ~l be considered as an amended application seekinq relief 
from the bonding requirements of the current General· Order No, .. ' S4-F' .. 
. .. " 
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Since the bonding protection h~~ been. waived by the Shipper in-

volved in this application, thEt Commi::;;sion finds that the sought 

exemption is justified. A public hea:ring is not necessa:ry. " The 

Commission concludes that the appliea'tion should be' 9'rantec:1. 

Attention is called to the ;Eact that. the exemption 
, 

hQrein granted extends only to :shipmeltts transported for the 

specified shipper. Should. applicant desire to handle C~O.D*· ship­

me:lts for anyone else., all outstanding requirements mustbe~ met .. 

Because the conditions unde::- which the,. C.O.D. servi'ce , . 

in question is performed may cnange, 1:he exemption, will. be limited 

to a one-year period. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Jesse Rueda is hereby rC,llieved from the requirements 

of Ordering Paragraphs 2' to 7., inclusive,) of General Order No. 

84-F and the 'corresponding. provisions set forth in minimum rate 
> I 

tariffs of the comxnission in th~~ handl';ing of C~O~D'_ shipments' for 

Downey Fertilizer company. 

2. This authority shcul exp:ire one year, after the 

effective date of this order unless sO',oner canceled" changed or 

ext~nded by order of the Comrois~;ion. 

'l'his order shall become effective twenty days after th~ 
I 

date hereof. 

Dated at San Diego" Cau.ifornia" this _..;;.~_. __ ,'_ day of 

February., 1970. 

'Co=1s$1oner A. W. Catov. 'b&1%lg 
n~cc~sar1ly ab30nt. d1~ not pnrt1e1pat. 
in the ~1spoS1t1on o~ this proceodtng. 
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. _]!...d'4a~ ~ .. ~.,. ~.' '. 
I ,'Comxo.issioner' , " , 
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